### City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 389 Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716

Location of Construction: 15 Lowell St	Owner:	Owner: Tundra Associates		Phone:		No:	
Owner Address:	Lessee/Buyer's Name:			BusinessName:			
15 Lowell St Ptld 04102  Contractor Name:  **Sign Solutions	Address: Phone: 878-8000					Permit Issued:	
Past Use:	Proposed Use:	COST OF \$ 2600	WORK:	<b>PERMIT FEE:</b> \$ 40.40			
Office							
		Signature:		Signature:	Zone:	067-J-001	
Proposed Project Description:		PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.)			Zoning	Zoning Approval:	
Erect Signage			Approved with Conditions:			Special Zone or Reviews: Shoreland Wetland Flood Zone	
		Signature:		Date:		bdivision	
Permit Taken By: Sherry Pinard	Date Applied For:	Novembe	er 19, 1998		<u> </u>	☐ Site Plan maj ☐minor ☐mm ☐	
<ol> <li>This permit application does not preclude the A</li> <li>Building permits do not include plumbing, se</li> <li>Building permits are void if work is not started tion may invalidate a building permit and stop</li> </ol>	□ Co □ Int □ Ap	☐ Variance ☐ Miscellaneous ☐ Conditional Use ☐ Interpretation ☐ Approved ☐ Denied					
						Historic Preservation of in District or Landmark oes Not Require Review equires Review	
					Actio	n:	
I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the authorized by the owner to make this application a if a permit for work described in the application is areas covered by such permit at any reasonable ho	een □Ar ion, □De	n, □ Denied					
		Norramh	er 20, 1998				
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS:	DATE:		PHONE:			
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WOR	ע דודו <b>ד</b>			PHONE:		DISTRICT	
	ermit Desk Green-Assessor's (	Canary-D.P.W. P	ink–Public File			DISTRICT	

ptld

#### SIGNAGE

#### PLEASE ANSWER ALL QUESTIONS

ADDRESS: 15 Lowell ST.	zone:
OWNER: Tundra 9550cson tes	
APPLICANT: SIGN SOLUTION J	
ASSESSOR NO.: 067-J-00/	
SINGLE TENANT LOT? YES NO	
MULTI TENANT LOT? YESNO	
FREESTANDING SIGN? YESNONONO	DIMENSIONS
MORE THAN ONE SIGN? YESNO	dimensions
BLDG. WALL SIGN? YES NO NO (attached to bldg)	DIMENSIONS 24.5
MORE THAN ONE SIGN? YES NO	DIMENSIONS 77 X 85
LIST ALL EXISTING SIGNAGE AND THEIR DIMENSIONS:	vone (no lli
LOT FRONTAGE (FEET)	The state of the s
AWNING YESNO IS AWNING BA	ACKLIT? YESNO
HEIGHT OF AWNING: V/A	
IS THERE ANY COMMUNICATION, MESSAGE, TRADEMARK OF	R SYMBOL ON IT?
A SITE SKETCH AND BUILDING SKETCH SHOWING BYACTLY	WHERE EXISTING AND NEW
SIGNAGE IS LOCATED MUST BE PROVIDED. SKETCHES AN	D/OR PICTURES OF THE

PROPOSED SIGNS ARE ALSO REQUIRED.

## THIS IS NOT A PERMIT/CONSTRUCTION CANNOT COMMENCE UNTIL THE PERMIT IS ISSUED

## Building or Use Permit Pre-Application Attached Single Family Dwellings/Two-Family Dwelling Multi-Family or Commercial Structures and Additions Thereto

In the interest of processing your application in the quickest possible manner, please complete the Information below for a Building or Use Permit.

NOTE\*\*If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on ANY PROPERTY within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

С	ERTIFICATE OF INS	URANC	Ε			DATE 07-08-97	7 (MM/DD/YY)		
	RODUCER	THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE COES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.							
C.P. Curtis Agency P.O. Box 129			COMPANIES AFFORDING COVERAGE						
Bowdoinham ME 04008			COMPANY A Hanover of Maine						
IN	ISURED	COMPANY B							
	intmail of Maine, Inc. &	COMPANY							
Sign Solutions 75 Bishop Street Portland ME 04103			C						
PO	rtland ME C	<del></del>	D D						
	VERAGES THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT POLICIES OF INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY TERMS, EXCLUSIONS, AND CONDITIONS	QUIREMENT, PERTAIN,	TERM OR THE INSUR	CONDITION OF ANY ANCE AFFORDED BY	CONTRACT OR OTHER THE POLICIES DESC	L DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WITH RESPECT TO WITH RESPECT TO	HICH THIS		
CO LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY	NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)	LIMITS			
Α	GENERAL LIABILITY [X] COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY [] [] CLAIMS MADE [X] OCCUR [] OWNER'S & CONT PROT [] []	ODP513012	24	07-16-97	07-16-98	GENERAL AGGREGATE PRODUCTS-COMP/OP AGG PERSONAL & ADV INJURY EACH OCCURRENCE FIRE DAMAGE (Any one fire) MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 2,000,000 \$ 2,000,000 \$ 1,000,000 \$ 1,000,000 \$ 50,000 \$ 5,000		
A	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY  [] ANY AUTO [] ALL OWNED AUTOS [X] SCHEDULED AUTOS [X] HIRED AUTOS [X] NON-OWNED AUTOS [X] INON-OWNED AUTOS [X] AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY  ABP 51469  ABP 51469			C6-29-97	06-29-98	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT  BODILY INJURY (Per person) BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$500,000 \$ \$		
	[ ]					PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$		
	GARAGE LIABILITY [ ] ANY AUTO [ ] [ ]					AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT OTHER THAN AUTO ONLY: EA ACCIDENT AGGREGATE	\$ \$ \$		
	EXCESS LIABILITY [ ] UMBRELLA FORM [ ] OTHER THAN UMBRELLA FORM					EACH OCCURRENCE AGGREGATE	\$ \$ \$		
A	WORKER'S COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYER'S LIABILITY THE PROPRIETOR/PARTNERS/ [ ] INCLEXECUTIVE OFFICERS ARE: [X] EXCL	.ITY WDP5146030 ARTNERS/[] [NCL		07-20-97	07-20-98	[ ] STATUTORY LIMITS EACH ACCIDENT DISEASE-POLICY LIMIT DISEASE-EACH EMPLOYEE	\$ 500,000 \$ 500,000 \$ 500,000		
	OTHER								
	SCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/Vommercial Printing and Signage in th			EMS					
	DITIETORIE HOLDER			CANCELLATI					
CERTIFICATE HOLDER				SHOULD ANY THE EXPIRAT TO MAIL 10 TO THE LEFT OBLIGATION	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING COMPANY WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 10 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO MAIL SUCH NOTICE SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE COMPANY, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.				
	<del></del>			AUTHORIZED F	Mefanie Munsey				

Tundra Associates 15 Lowell Street Portland, ME 04102

November 10, 1998

City of Portland Codes Enforcement

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter serves as authorization to Sign Solutions from Tundra Associates to install a sign for Maine Eye Center at 15 Lowell Street.

If you should have any questions, please call Kim Anderson, our business manager, at 774-8277.

Sincerely,

Jøffrey L. Berman, M.D. Partner, Tundra Associates

# 194

maine the anter 15 Cowell ST

26'-71/4"

# ONMaine Eye Center

1 Set of 27th Individual Brushed Aluminum Letters

Faces: White 74# Ft Raceway: To Match Building

Materials: Routed 1/2" Sentra® Aluminum Angle

DATE: SCALE: 11/6/98 14"=1'-0" DESIGNER: DWG NO: SOLUTIONS Steve Emma CLIENT: REVISION: Maine Eye Center 2 LOCATION: 15 Lowell St. APPROVED: Portland, ME © Copyright 1998